TABLE 38: TRAIL MOUNTAIN YEARLY SPRING DISCHARGE VARIATIONS (GPM)

Spring 1988
T-6 (18-2-1) 11
T-8 (17-21-1) 4.7
T-9 (17-22-1) 8
T-10 (17-26-4) 4.7
T-14 (17-25-1) 5
T-14A (17-26-5) 10
T-15 (17-35-1) 21
T-16 (17-35-2) Dry
T-23 (17-14-4) 22%%
TOTAL 67.5

* August measurement

** September measurement
*** First year monitored by PacifiCorp
**x* Cottonwood Creek Gain/Loss Surveys

1989

0.5
0.2
0.2
Dry
Dry
Dry
0.2
Dry
4.0*
5.1

1990

0.5
0.25

0.15
Dry
Dry
0.5
Dry
Dry
15
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1991

12
Dry
Dry
Dry
Dry
Dry
0.75
Dry
Dry
1.95

1992

0.03
0.14
25
Dry
Dry
Dry
0.33
Dry
Dry
2.67
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1993

17
40
04
16
Dry
1.6
Dry
Dry
51.3

1994

16
0.2

Damp
Damp
Dry
0.5
Dry
Dry
6.3

1995

4.1
17
20
0.4

Dry
12
Dry
Dry
29.4

1996

33
0.6

0.2
0.9
Dry
0.8
Dry
Dry
14.4

1997

7.5
0.9
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Dry
Dry

Dry
15.6

1998

9.8
21

24
0.5
21
Dry
33

Damp
57.8%*x*

99.6

1999

35
1.4
10.9
0.7
21
Damp
23
Damp
84 4k
105.3

2000

3
04
27
0.3
0.3
Dry
0.9
Dry

39, 7%Hx%

47.2

2001

4.8
0.4

0.5
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2002

1.0
<0.1

2.6
Seep
Seep

0.0
0.0

3.6

2003

0.0
<0.1
5.2
Seep
Dry
0.0
0.0
0.0

5.2

2004
0.0

6.8
Seep
Dry
0.0
0.0
0.0

6.8

2005

1.8
0.26
17
Seep

0.0
0.0
0.0
17.7%%**
36.76

2006

36
0.52
6
0.25
Damp
0.0
0.0
0.0
24 4%
46.6

2007

2008

12
Dry
11.8
Seep
Dry
Dry
Dry
Dry
Dry
13.0



